Book8347 - Page304 Page 1 of 2

For Registration Sharon A. Davis
Register of Deeds
Durham County, NC
Electronically Recorded
2018 Jan 12 01:29 PM NC Rev Stamp: \$ 245.00
Book: 8347 Page: 304 Fee: \$ 26.00
Instrument Number: 2018001395
DEED

NORTH CAROLINA GENERAL WARRANTY DEED

Excise Tax: \$245.00			
Parcel Identifier No. <u>9894989479</u> Verified byBy:	County on the	day of	, 20
Mail/Box to: Jeff Witt and wife, Sheila C. Witt, Lot - O J Jones	Homestead Rd., Durha	m NC 27705	
This instrument was prepared by: North Carolina Real Estate La Brief description for the Index:	w Firm, 6739 Falls of N		Raleigh, NC 27615
THIS DEED made this 10th day of January, 20/	§, by and between		
GRANTOR		GRANTEE	
Gale B. Hill, unmarried 331 Cedar Berry Lane Chapel Hill, NC 27517	Jeff Witt and wife, SI Lot - O J Jones Hom Durham, NC 27705		
The designation Grantor and Grantee as used herein shall include singular, plural, masculine, feminine or neuter as required by consumptions of the consideration part of the consideration part of the consumption of the con	tid by the Grantee, the sto the Grantee in fee s Township, Orange	receipt of which is he imple, all that certain County, North Caroli	ereby acknowledged, has in lot, parcel of land or ina and more particularly
BEING all of Lot 3, 2.48 acres more or less, as shown on plat and County Register of Deeds, to which reference is hereby made as a	survey thereof now on more particular descrip	record in Plat Book 2 tion of same.	.3 at Page 35, Orange
The property hereinabove described was acquired by Grantor by i	nstrument recorded in B	Book 249 page 797.	
All or a portion of the property herein conveyed includes or	does not include the	he primary residence	of a Grantor.
A map showing the above described property is recorded in Plat B			
Submitted electronically by "The Nor in compliance with North Carolina stand the terms of the submitter agree		Estate Law Firm" recordable docum nam County Regis	ents ter of Deeds.

NC Bar Association Form No. 3 © 1976, Revised © 1/1/2010, 2013 Printed by Agreement with the NC Bar Association

Book8347 - Page305 Page 2 of 2

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD the aforesaid lot or parcel of land and all privileges and appurtenances thereto belonging to the Grantee in

fee simple.

And the Grantor covenants with the Grantee, that Grantor is seized of the premises in fee simple, has the right to convey the same in fee simple, that title is marketable and free and clear of all encumbrances, and that Grantor will warrant and defend the title against the lawful claims of all persons whomsoever, other than the following exceptions:

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Grantor has duly executed the foregoing as of the day and year first above written.

R. ROGINATION OF THE PRINT OF AND THE PRI

Tanuary

__ day of _

hand and Notarial stamp or seal this 10

My Commission Expires: